U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

FORM PTO-1595 (modified)

(Rev 6-93)

09-25-2000

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

ER SHEET

Patent and Trademark Office

101467374

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

AGFA-GEVAERT AG



2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

9-14-06

AGFA-GEVAERT N.V. Septestraat 27 B-2640 Mortsel, Belgium

Additional conveying party(ies)

Assignment

Execution Date:

3. Nature of conveyance:

July 28, 2000

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application Number(s):

09/149,044

B. Patent Number(s):

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

concerning document should be mailed:

Richard L. Schwaab FOLEY & LARDNER 3000 K. Street, N.W., Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20007-5109

6. Total number of applications/patents involved:

7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41):

\$ 40.00

Ø Check Enclosed

Charge to deposit account

19-0741 8. Deposit account number:

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Additional numbers attached? NO

9. Statement and signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account.

RHOMSK 100N FOC Richard L. Schwaab

REDNO 43,445 (Re

September 14, 2000

Name of person signing

Signature

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

09/25/2000 DNGUYEN 00000628 09149044

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 011086 FRAME: 0826

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

We, the undersigned, AGFA-GEVAERT AG, a German stock company, having its principal place of business at Kaiser-Wilhelm-Allee, D-51373 Leverkusen, Federal Republic of Germany, do hereby declare that we are the Assignee of

Serial No. 09/149,044, filed September 8, 1998,

and that we assigned the entire right and interest in the said application unto AGFA-GEVAERT N.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Belgium, having its principal place of business at Septestraat 27, B-2640 Mortsel, Belgi.im.

Signed at Leverkusen this 28th day of July 2000

AGFA-GEVAERT AG

Signature/s: Full Name/s:

Title:

Dr. Axel Jochum Dr. Detlev K

Dr. Detlev Kapitza

Authorized Signatory

97/K008 = A-G 6553

RECORDED: 09/14/2000

PATENT REEL: 011086 FRAME: 0827